

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6152


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 11
TH

 APRIL, 2017/ CHAITRA 21, 1939 (SAKA)


CRPF BATTALIONS


6152. SHRIMATI BUTTA RENUKA:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the total number and strength of CRPF battalions deployed in Andhra

Pradesh;


(b) whether there is any proposal to set up more CRPF battalion in the State;


(c) if so, whether any location has been identified; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a): The CAPFs are made available / deployed on the request of the State

Government, to assist them in maintaining the public Law and Order. The level of deployment of CAPFs in any State is dynamic and undergoes changes depending upon the developing security situation.


(b) to (d): Presently there is no proposal to set up CRPF Battalion Camping

Sites in Andhra Pradesh.


******

